

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24286-24287/2010

ASSEST RE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19595-19596 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 27856 of 2010
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms Indu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
Mr R.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr Jitender Kumar, Adv.
Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms Indu Sharma, Adv.
Miss Paula Ghose, Adv.
M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Concerned petitioner has to supply copies of the
pleadings to the other side.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 31.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj