SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24286-24287/2010

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

ASSEST RE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CO LTD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19595-19596 of
(With office report) WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19595-19596 of 2010 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27856 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 31/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Chandra Prakash, Adv. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, ADv. Mr Kunal Juneja, ADv. Mr. S.R. Setia, ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv Mr Rojalin Pradhan, ADv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv

Mr Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv Mr Hemant Sharma, ADv. Ms Indu Sharma, ADv. Ms Shweta Sharma, ADv. M/s Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit to be filed before 13.3.2012. Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the correct name of the ld. Advocate-on-record who has filed appearance. Compliance be reported to the undersigned within a week.

(S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com