SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24286-24287/2010

Petitioner(s)

ASSEST RE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CO LTD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS
(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19595-19596 of

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19595-19596 of 2010 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 27856 of 2010 (With office report)

Date: 20/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv. Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, ADv. Mr. S.R. Setia, ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv. Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv Ms Rojalin Pradhan, ADv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv Mr. S.R. Setia ,Adv Mr R.P.Pandey, ADv. Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv Ms Shweta Sharma, ADv. M/s Parekh & Co. Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv. Ms Indu Sharma, ADv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As last chance, counter affidavit is to be filed before 19.4.2012.

Petitioner file rejoinder affidavit thereafter may before 11.5.2012 as per Court's order dated 10.9.2010.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј